

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2015-0240

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Allan E. Schneck, P.E., Director of Public Services

DATE: June 15, 2015

SUBJECT: North Oakland County Water Authority (NOCWA), Board Appointment

City File No. E13-006

REQUEST:

The Department of Public Services recommends that City Council appoints Tracey Balint, Public Utilities Engineer, to represent the City of Rochester Hills as a member representative for the North Oakland County Water Authority (NOCWA). In addition, recommends Paul Davis, City Engineer, as the alternate member representative. Upon approval, these appointments will go into effect immediately.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
Deputy Clerk		

I:\Eng\PUBL\E13006 North Oakland County Water Authority (NOCWA)\NOCWA.Member.Appt.Agenda.Summary.docx